

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING – PERPETUAL CERTIFICATION

REGARDING:

EVINE Live Inc.
DBA EVINE Live
6740 Shady Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
952-943-6000

This is to certify that the EVINE Live programming service (the "Service") does not currently contain any children's programming as defined under 47 CFR § 76.225 of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission.

In the event that the Service includes any children's programming on its schedule after the date hereof, the Service will provide in writing, by the tenth day following the end of the calendar quarter in which such children's programming is added, a description of such programming specifying the dates and time of transmission and the duration of the "commercial matter' included herein.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 7th day of October, 2016.

Shari Gottesman

Assistant General Counsel

EVINE Live Inc.